
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

TO
Date ........February. .10,,2025.

A RESOLUTION REPEALING THE IMPOUNDING AND PRESERVATION FEE FOR
VEHICLES IMPOUNDED BY THE CITY

WHEREAS, Chapter 114, Section 114-485.12 of the Municipal Code of the City ofDes Moines,
entitled "Right of owner to redeem impounded vehicle" provides for an impound and preservation fee for

vehicles impounded by the City; and

WHEREAS, by Roll Call No. 14,203 on Januaiy 27, 2003, the City Council approved and
adopted the schedule of administrative fees for a impound and preservation fee for vehicles impounded by
the City; and

WHEREAS, the City has amended Section 114-485.12 of the Municipal Code of the City ofDes
Moines, repealing the impound and preservation fee for vehicles impounded by the City; and

WHEREAS, such a repeal has been prepared for Council consideration and is recommended for

adoption, which is appended hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines,
Iowa that said amendment to the schedule of administrative penalties is hereby approved and adopted.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed
to incorporate said amendment into the schedule of administrative penalties, and to maintain said schedule

of administrative penalties, as amended, on file in the offices of the City Clerk for public reference.

Moved by to adopt. Second by

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/s/ Megan Norberg
Megan E. Norberg

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION

BOESEN

SIMONSON

voss

COLEMAN

WESTERGAARD

MANDELBAUM

GATTO

TOTAL

YEAS NAYS PASS

MOTION CARRIED A

ABSENT

PROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City
Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
above date, among other proceedings the above
was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

Clerk



DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

POLICE DCPT
ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

COMMUNITC
DEVELOPMENT
INACTIVE

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
INACTIVE

COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
INACTIVE
DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

NEIGHBORHOOD
SERVICES
CITY CLERK

CATEGORY

PLANNING &
ZONING

PLANNING &
ZONING

PLANNING &
ZONING

PLANNING &
ZONING

TRAFFIC &
TRANS
TRAFFIC &
TRANS
TRAFFIC &
TRANS
ZONING

ZONING

ZONING

ZONING

ZONING

ZONING

SUB-CATEGORY

Subdivisions

Subdivisions

Subdivisions

Subdivisions

ImpoundVehicles
Special Parking
Permits
Special Parking
Permits
Special Parking
Permits

Planning and Review
Fees
Amusements &
Entertainments

CODE

106-13(a)&
106-198

106-13(3)
&10G-198

106-13(b)

106-13(z)

114-

361.19(g)
114-

361.19(g)
114-361.19(1;

134-6.3

134-6.3

134-6.3

134-2.2.9;

134-6.3

134-2.2.9;

134-6.3

134-1.7.6

14-152.5

)ESCRIPTION

'tatapprovalfees: Upon submission of a plat of
;urvey

'tatapprovalfees: Additionalfee for each
lUbmittal of a plat of survey afterthe second
.ubmittal.

'lat approval fees: Additional fee for each
.ubmittal of a preliminary or final subdivision
>lat after the second submittal
>lat approval fees: Upon submission of a
ireliminary subdivision plat; Fee plus $10.00 per
Ot
mpound & rre3ervation Fee
ipeciat Parking Permit Application Fee

Special Parking Permit Meter Hood Fee

:ine for Vehicle in Violation of Section 114-
)61.19 or special parking permit terms.
:ee for change in zoning district classification or
loundaries (rezoning), alldistricts other than NM
and Legacy PUD: One acre or less in size. See
oot note: 12.

:ee for change in zoning district classification or
loundaries (rezoning). Fee plus $1 0.00 for each
acre or portion thereof See foot note: 12.

:ee for change in zoning district classification or
loundaries (rezoning): Any change to an NM
3istrict: Fee plus $10.00 per acre or any portion
tiereof. See foot note: 12.

;ee for Legacy PUD Conceptual Plan and
amendments thereto: Portion of PUD that is one
acre or Less in size. See foot note:12.

:ee for Legacy PUD Conceptual Plan and
amendments thereto: Fee plus $1 0.00 per acre
3r any portion thereof. See foot note: 12.

request for issuance of a certificate of zoning
compliance.

°imusement Houses and Entertainment Venues

FEES

$300.00

$200.00

$200.00

$1,000.00

$25.00

$2.00/Meter

$15.00

$100.00

$300.00

$300.00

$100.00

$300.00

$50.00

$200.00

LATE FEES

$25.00

ADMIN
FEES

$100.00

EFFECT
DATE

1/01/24

1/01/24

1/01/24

1/01/24

03/22/16

03/22/16

03/22/16
01/01/19

1/1/24

12/15/19

12/15/19

12/18/02

ROLL CALL

23-1695

23-1695

23-1695

23-1695

16-0489

16-0489

16-0489
19-0916
23-1S95

23-1695

23-1695

23-1695

19-2039

19-2039

02-3007

RC DATE

12/04/23

12/04/23

12/04/23

12/04/23

03/21/16

03/21/16

03/21/16
06/03/19
12/04/23

12/04/23

12/04/23

12/04/23

12/16/19

12/16/19


