	Roll Ca	all Nu	mber				Agenda Item Number 49B
Date	Febru	uary 10	, 2025				
	A RES	OLUT	ION RI			E IMPOUNDING AND PRESERVA IMPOUNDED BY THE CITY	TION FEE FOR
en ve	W titled "R hicles im	ight of	owner t	o redee	m impour	114-485.12 of the Municipal Code of the ded vehicle" provides for an impound an	e City of Des Moines, d preservation fee for
ad the	vopted the City; ar	e schedi	EAS, by ule of ac	Roll ( Iministr	Call No.	14,203 on January 27, 2003, the City C for a impound and preservation fee for ve	Council approved and ehicles impounded by
M	W) oines, re	HERE A	AS, the o	City has	s amended d and pr	d Section 114-485.12 of the Municipal Co eservation fee for vehicles impounded	ode of the City of Des d by the City; and
ad	Wi option, w	HERE A	<b>AS</b> , such appende	a repe	al has bee	en prepared for Council consideration and	d is recommended for
Io	NC va that s	OW, TI	HEREF endment	ORE, I	BE IT RI	<b>ESOLVED,</b> by the City Council of the of administrative penalties is hereby appropriately.	City of Des Moines, oved and adopted.
to of	ncorpora	ate said	amendr	nent in	to the sch	LVED that the City Clerk is hereby autedule of administrative penalties, and to make the city Clerk for pu	naintain said schedule
Mo	oved by_			• •		to adopt. Second by	·
AF	PROVE	ED AS T	го гоі	RM:			
Me	Megan N gan E. N sistant C	Vorberg	-				
COUNCIL	ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE	
BOESEN	NN I					I I A LIRA RALIMO A DENIER	City Classes of and t
VOSS	VIN					I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City hereby certify that at a r	neeting of the City
COLEMA	N			-		Council of said City of Des M	loines, held on the
WESTER						above date, among other prod was adopted.	ceedings the above
., 25121						was adopted.	

	COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
	BOESEN					SERVILIONIE
	SIMONSON					I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
	VOSS					City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
	COLEMAN					above date, among other proceedings the above
	WESTERGAARD					was adopted.
	MANDELBAUM					IN MUENICO MULENCOP Y 1
	GATTO					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
	TOTAL					above written.
1	MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED	
-					Mayor	City Clerk

DEPARTMENT	CATEGORY	SUB-CATEGORY	CODE	DESCRIPTION	FEES	LATE FEES	ADMIN FEES	EFFECT DATE	ROLL CALL	RC DATE
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES	PLANNING & ZONING	Subdivisions	106-13(a) & 106-198	Plat approval fees: Upon submission of a plat of survey	\$300.00			1/01/24	23-1695	12/04/23
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES	PLANNING & ZONING	Subdivisions	106-13(a) &106- 198	Plat approval fees: Additional fee for each submittal of a plat of survey after the second submittal.	\$200.00			1/01/24	23-1695	12/04/23
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES	PLANNING & ZONING	Subdivisions	106-13(b)	Plat approval fees: Additional fee for each submittal of a preliminary or final subdivision plat after the second submittal	\$200.00			1/01/24	23-1695	12/04/23
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES	PLANNING & ZONING	Subdivisions	106-13(z)	Plat approval fees: Upon submission of a preliminary subdivision plat; Fee plus \$10.00 per lot	\$1,000.00			1/01/24	23-1695	12/04/23
POLICE DEPT		Impound Vehicles	<del>114-485.12</del>	Impound & Preservation Fee	\$20.00			01/27/03		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Special Parking Permits	114- 361.19(g)	Special Parking Permit Application Fee	\$25.00			03/22/16	16-0489	03/21/16
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Special Parking Permits	114- 361.19(g)	Special Parking Permit Meter Hood Fee	\$2.00/Meter			03/22/16	16-0489	03/21/16
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Special Parking Permits	114-361.19(i)	Fine for Vehicle in Violation of Section 114- 361.19 or special parking permit terms.	\$15.00			03/22/16 01/01/19	16-0489 19-0916	03/21/16 06/03/19
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT INACTIVE	ZONING		134-6.3	Fee for change in zoning district classification or boundaries (rezoning), all districts other than NM and Legacy PUD: One acre or less in size. See foot note: 12.	\$100.00			0 1/0 1/1 10	23-1695	12/04/23
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES	ZONING		134-6.3	Fee for change in zoning district classification or boundaries (rezoning), Fee plus \$10.00 for each acre or portion thereof See foot note: 12.	\$300.00			1/1/24	23-1695	12/04/23
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT INACTIVE	ZONING		134-6.3	Fee for change in zoning district classification or boundaries (rezoning): Any change to an NM District: Fee plus \$10.00 per acre or any portion thereof. See foot note: 12.	\$300.00				23-1695	12/04/23
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT INACTIVE	ZONING		134-2.2.9; 134-6.3	Fee for Legacy PUD Conceptual Plan and amendments thereto: Portion of PUD that is one acre or less in size. See foot note: 12.	\$100.00				23-1695	12/04/23
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES	ZONING		134-2.2.9; 134-6.3	Fee for Legacy PUD Conceptual Plan and amendments thereto: Fee plus \$10.00 per acre or any portion thereof. See foot note: 12.	\$300.00			12/15/19	19-2039	12/16/19
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES	ZONING	Planning and Review Fees	134-1.7.6	Request for issuance of a certificate of zoning compliance.	\$50.00			12/15/19	19-2039	12/16/19
CITY CLERK		Amusements & Entertainments	14-152.5	Amusement Houses and Entertainment Venues	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	12/18/02	02-3007	